

Ex. No. 135/25
Vijay Kumar Goel Vs. M/s Parsvnath Developers Ltd.

06.03.2026

Present: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD.

Further adjournment is sought on behalf of JD to give reply to the application u/O 21 Rule 41 of CPC and to file the affidavit of assets of JD.

Record reveals that since last several dates, adjournment is being sought for the same purpose. Further cost of Rs. 50,000/- is imposed upon the JD to be paid to the DH.

To come up for filing of reply to the application u/O 21 Rule 41 of CPC on 04.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.03.2026