

EX 135/25

VIJAY KUMAR GOEL Vs. M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS
LITD.

02.05.2026

Present: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Ms. Tanvi Garg, ld. counsel for JD through VC.

Warrants of arrest issued u/O 21 Rule 41(3) of CPC against JD No. 2, 3 & 4 received back unexecuted with the report that JDs are not available on the given address. Let fresh warrants of arrest in terms of previous order be issued against JD No. 2, 3 & 4 on filing of PF as well as fresh address for the next date. Ld. counsel for JD is also directed to furnish the correct address of JD No. 2, 3 & 4 within one week. DH is also directed to furnish the affidavit with respect to no stay on the operation of the impugned decree for which this execution petition is filed.

Put up on **28.05.2026.**

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.05.2026