

EX 135/25

VIJAY KUMAR GOEL Vs. M/S PARSVNATH
DEVELOPERS LITD.

29.05.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No.77/I-G-4/Gen.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 as 28.05.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Ms. Shambhavi Singh, ld. counsel for JD.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that insolvency proceedings have already been initiated against the company. Copy of relevant orders are placed on record. Let copy of the same be also supplied to the counsel for DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.08.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.05.2026